

**Serial No.20**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(CRL) No. 2 of 2023

Date of Order: 07.11.2024

Shri. Sanjay A. Sangma & Anr. Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Anr.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. J. N. Rynjah, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N. D. Chullai, AAG with  
Mr. A. Kharwanlang, Addl. Sr.GA. (R: 1)  
Ms. J. T. Sangma, Adv. (R: 2)

Mr. J. N. Rynjah, learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that a Misc. Application has been filed by the respondent No.2 seeking impleadment of Chairman and Secretary, Meghalaya Lokayukta in the writ petition. The learned Counsel for the petitioner further submits that they require some time to file response to the application for impleadment.

Prayer allowed.

List this matter after two weeks.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
07.11.2024  
"Biswarup PS"